Characteristics -
Electrical
Test Conditions
JIS C5101-1,-18
Operating Temp. Range -55°C ~ +105°C —
Rated Voltage DC 2.5 ~ 25V 105°C
Capacitance 6.8 ~ 1500μF 105°C
Capacitance Tolerance ±20% 120Hz, 20°C

10 x 8
470 477
10 x 8 8 x 12 10 x 10
10 x 8
560 567 8 x 7 8 x 12 10 x 10 10 x 12.7
680 687 8 x 12 10 x 8
820 827 10 x 10 10 x 12.7
1000 108 10 x 8
1200 128 10 x 10 10 x 12.7
1500 158 10 x 12.7
Standard Product Table
Rated Case Dissipation DC Leakage Ripple
Voltage Capacitance Size Case Factor Current ESR Current Part
V.DC μF Code Dia  x  L Code (%)* (μA)* (mΩ)* (mA)* Number
2.5 220 227 6.3x6 F62 12 110 25 2500 TYOH0E227F62MTR
2.5 560 567 8x7 G72 12 280 23 3100 TYOH0E567G72MTR
2.5 680 687 8x12 G12 18 340 12 4770 TYOH0E687G12MTR
2.5 1000 108 10x8 H82 12 500 20 3800 TYOH0E108H82MTR
2.5 1200 128 10x10 H10 18 750 13 5200 TYOH0E128H10MTR
2.5 1500 158 10x12.7 H13 18 500 10 5500 TYOH0E158H13MTR
4.0 150 157 6.3x6 F62 12 120 26 2450 TYOH0G157F62MTR
4.0 220 227 8x7 G72 12 176 25 3020 TYOH0G227G72MTR
4.0 330 337 8x7 G72 12 264 25 3020 TYOH0G337G72MTR
4.0 470 477 10x8 H82 12 376 22 3800 TYOH0G477H82MTR
4.0 560 567 8x12 G12 18 448 12 4770 TYOH0G567G12MTR
4.0 680 687 10x8 H82 12 544 22 3800 TYOH0G687H82MTR
4.0 820 827 10x10 H10 18 656 13 5200 TYOH0G827H10MTR
4.0 1200 128 10x12.7 H13 18 960 10 5500 TYOH0G128H13MTR
6.3 82 826 6.3x6 F62 12 103 27 2400 TYOH0J826F62MTR
6.3 100 107 6.3x6 F62 12 126 27 2400 TYOH0J107F62MTR
6.3 120 127 6.3x7 F72 12 151 30 2010 TYOH0J127F72MTR
6.3 150 157 6.3x7 F72 12 189 30 2250 TYOH0J157F72MTR
6.3 150 157 8x7 G72 12 189 25 3020 TYOH0J157G72MTR
6.3 220 227 6.3x7 F72 12 277 45 2320 TYOH0J227F72MTR
6.3 220 227 8x7 G72 12 277 25 3020 TYOH0J227G72MTR
6.3 330 337 10x8 H82 12 416 22 3500 TYOH0J337H82MTR
6.3 470 477 8x12 G12 15 592 12 4770 TYOH0J477G12MTR
6.3 470 477 10x8 H82 12 592 22 3500 TYOH0J477H82MTR
6.3 560 567 10x10 H10 15 706 16 4700 TYOH0J567H10MTR
6.3 820 827 10x12.7 H13 15 1033 10 5500 TYOH0J827H13MTR
10 56 566 6.3x6 F62 10 112 31 2250 TYOH1A566F62MTR
10 150 157 8x7 G72 10 300 27 2800 TYOH1A157G72MTR
10 330 337 8x12 G12 15 660 14 4420 TYOH1A337G12MTR
10 330 337 10x8 H82 10 660 25 3200 TYOH1A337H82MTR
10 470 477 10x10 H10 15 940 18 4400 TYOH1A477H10MTR
10 560 567 10x12.7 H13 15 1360 12 5300 TYOH1A567H13MTR
16 47 476 6.3x6 F62 10 150 50 1650 TYOH1C476F62MTR
16 82 826 8x7 G72 10 262 30 2700 TYOH1C826G72MTR
16 180 187 8x12 G12 15 576 16 4360 TYOH1C187G12MTR
16 180 187 10x8 H82 10 576 33 3000 TYOH1C187H82MTR
16 220 227 10x10 H10 15 704 20 4200 TYOH1C227H10MTR
16 330 337 10x12.7 H13 15 1056 14 5050 TYOH1C337H13MTR
20 22 226 6.3x6 F62 10 88 50 1650 TYOH1D226F62MTR
20 47 476 8x7 G72 10 188 45 2000 TYOH1D476G72MTR
20 82 826 10x8 H82 10 328 40 2500 TYOH1D826H82MTR
20 100 107 8x12 G12 15 400 24 3320 TYOH1D107G12MTR
20 100 107 10x10 H10 15 400 25 3700 TYOH1D107H10MTR
20 150 157 10x12.7 H13 15 608 20 4320 TYOH1D157H13MTR
25 6.8 685 6.3x6 F62 10 170 80 1200 TYOH1E685F62MTR
25 10 106 6.3x6 F62 12 120 80 1500 TYOH1E106F62MTR
25 33 336 8x12 G12 12 413 30 2980 TYOH1E336G12MTR
25 56 566 10x12.7 H13 12 700 28 3800 TYOH1E566H13MTR
* DF measured at 120Hz, 20°C
* DCL measured at 20°C
* ESR measured at 100kHz to 300kHz, 20°C
* RC measured at 100kHz, 105°C